
#  Quincy (2-4) -vs- #  Arkansas Tech (5-4)
02/12/2026 at Branson, Mo. (Tanger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: White, Aly (4-1)
Loss: Stieferman, Emma (0-2)
HBP: Dumas, Kaidence, Shank, Jenny
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Quincy 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 6 1
Arkansas Tech 0 1 2 0 4 0 7 8 0

Quincy 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Koozer, Makala cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Biggerstaff, Kinsey c 1 1 0 0 3 1 0
    Dumas, Kaidence p/dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Winter, Haleigh dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stieferman, Emma p 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Freeman, Alexus p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Irby, Hailee 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 3
    Ingle, Karlie PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moss, Kenzie 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Farrell, Samantha ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brown, Andee lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
Fronheiser, Casey 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Fischer, Lindsey rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 6 4 5 8 8

2B: Irby, Hailee (1); Brown, Andee (1)
3B: Fronheiser, Casey (1)
HBP: Farrell, Samantha (1)
E: Fischer, Lindsey (1)

Arkansas Tech 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jones, Aubree cf 2 0 1 3 2 1 0
Dixon, Aaliyah rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
    Fike, AJ PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson, Sharlee c 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Wahrmund, Sophia PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    White, Aly dh/p 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Winkfield, Anna lf 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
    Gunter, Lexi PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madewell, Destiney 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Wilhelm, Caroline 1b 2 2 1 3 0 0 2
    Lowery, Abby PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Drake, Riley 3b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Curry, Miya ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Richarde, Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shank, Jenny p//dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 7 8 7 6 6 9

2B: Jones, Aubree (1); White, Aly (1)
3B: Wilhelm, Caroline (1)
SF: Wilhelm, Caroline (1)
SB: Jones, Aubree (1)
CS: White, Aly (1)
HBP: Wilhelm, Caroline (1); Winkfield, Anna (1)

Quincy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dumas, Kaidence 2.0 2 3 2 3 2 0 0 2 0 9 14 2 2 15
Stieferman, Emma (L, 0-2) 2.1 4 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 2 1 11
Freeman, Alexus 1.2 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 4 9
Totals 8 7 6 6 6 0 0 2 0 25 34 4 7 35

Arkansas Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Richarde, Emily 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 6
Shank, Jenny 3.0 3 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 12 16 5 2 16
White, Aly (W, 4-1) 3.1 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 11 11 1 3 12
Totals 6 4 4 5 8 0 0 1 0 27 33 8 5 34



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Quincy - Top of 1st QU ATU
Koozer,Makala singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
Biggerstaff,Kinsey walked (1-0 B); Koozer,Makala advanced to second base. 0 0
Dumas,Kaidence popped up to short (0-0). 0 0
Winter,Haleigh popped up to short (0-0). 0 0
Irby,Hailee doubled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Koozer,Makala scored from second base; Biggerstaff,Kinsey
scored from first base. 2 0
Moss,Kenzie walked (1-0 B). 2 0
ATU pitching change: Shank,Jenny replaces Richarde,Emily. 2 0
Farrell,Samantha hit by pitch (1-0 B); Irby,Hailee advanced to third base; Moss,Kenzie advanced to second
base. 2 0
Brown,Andee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 0

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 1st QU ATU
Jones,Aubree walked (1-0 B). 2 0
Jones,Aubree stole second base. 2 0
Dixon,Aaliyah struck out swinging (0-2 KS). 2 0
Jackson,Sharlee popped up to first base (0-0). 2 0
White,Aly popped up to short (0-0). 2 0

Quincy - Top of 2nd QU ATU
Fronheiser,Casey struck out looking (0-1 K). 2 0
Koozer,Makala grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 0
Biggerstaff,Kinsey walked (1-0 B). 2 0
Dumas,Kaidence popped up to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 2 0

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 2nd QU ATU
Winkfield,Anna struck out swinging (0-1 S). 2 0
Madewell,Destiney grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 0
Wilhelm,Caroline hit by pitch (1-0 B). 2 0
Drake,Riley singled to shallow left field (0-0); Wilhelm,Caroline advanced to second base. 2 0
Curry,Miya singled to second base (0-0); Wilhelm,Caroline advanced to third base; Drake,Riley advanced to
second base. 2 0
Jones,Aubree walked, RBI (1-0 B); Wilhelm,Caroline scored; Drake,Riley advanced to third base; Curry,Miya
advanced to second base. 2 1
Dixon,Aaliyah grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 2 1

Quincy - Top of 3rd QU ATU
Winter,Haleigh popped up to first base (0-0). 2 1
Irby,Hailee popped up to rf (0-0). 2 1
Moss,Kenzie struck out swinging (0-1 S). 2 1

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 3rd QU ATU
Jackson,Sharlee reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Fischer,Lindsey (E9) (0-0); Jackson,Sharlee
advanced to third base on play and error. 2 1
White,Aly walked (1-0 B). 2 1
ATU substitution: Wahrmund,Sophia pinch running for White,Aly. 2 1
Winkfield,Anna hit by pitch (1-0 B); Wahrmund,Sophia advanced to second base. 2 1
QU position change: Dumas,Kaidence now playing dh from p 2 1
QU substitution: Stieferman,Emma replaces Winter,Haleigh at p, batting 4th. 2 1
Madewell,Destiney singled to short, RBI (0-0); Jackson,Sharlee scored, unearned; Wahrmund,Sophia
advanced to third base; Winkfield,Anna advanced to second base. 2 2
Wilhelm,Caroline sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Wahrmund,Sophia scored; Winkfield,Anna advanced to third
base; Madewell,Destiney advanced to second base. 2 3
Drake,Riley struck out looking (0-1 K). 2 3



Curry,Miya flied out to lf (0-0). 2 3
Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Quincy - Top of 4th QU ATU
ATU substitution: White,Aly replaces Wahrmund,Sophia at dh, batting 4th. 2 3
Farrell,Samantha popped up to ss (0-0). 2 3
Brown,Andee doubled to left field (0-0). 2 3
Fronheiser,Casey tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); Brown,Andee scored from second base. 3 3
Koozer,Makala singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Fronheiser,Casey scored. 4 3
Biggerstaff,Kinsey walked (1-0 B); Koozer,Makala advanced to second base. 4 3
Dumas,Kaidence fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 4 3
Stieferman,Emma walked (1-0 B); Koozer,Makala advanced to third base; Biggerstaff,Kinsey advanced to
second base. 4 3
ATU position change: White,Aly now playing p from 4 3
Irby,Hailee reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Koozer,Makala out at home, p to
c. 4 3

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 4th QU ATU
Jones,Aubree struck out swinging (0-1 S). 4 3
Dixon,Aaliyah struck out swinging (0-1 S). 4 3
Jackson,Sharlee grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 3

Quincy - Top of 5th QU ATU
Moss,Kenzie struck out swinging (0-1 S). 4 3
Farrell,Samantha struck out swinging (0-1 S). 4 3
Brown,Andee struck out swinging (0-1 S). 4 3

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 5th QU ATU
White,Aly doubled to center field (0-0). 4 3
White,Aly out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 4 3
Winkfield,Anna walked (1-0 B). 4 3
Madewell,Destiney singled to short (0-0); Winkfield,Anna advanced to second base. 4 3
Wilhelm,Caroline tripled to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Winkfield,Anna scored from second base;
Madewell,Destiney scored from first base. 4 5
QU pitching change: Freeman,Alexus replaces Stieferman,Emma. 4 5
Drake,Riley walked (1-0 B). 4 5
ATU substitution: Lowery,Abby pinch running for Drake,Riley. 4 5
ATU position change: Shank,Jenny now playing OUT from p 4 5
Curry,Miya grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 5
Jones,Aubree doubled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Wilhelm,Caroline scored; Lowery,Abby scored from first
base. 4 7
Dixon,Aaliyah grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 4 7

Quincy - Top of 6th QU ATU
ATU substitution: Drake,Riley replaces Lowery,Abby at 3b, batting 8th. 4 7
ATU substitution: Shank,Jenny replaces  at OUT. 4 7
Fronheiser,Casey flied out to lf (0-0). 4 7
Koozer,Makala struck out swinging (0-1 S). 4 7
Biggerstaff,Kinsey struck out looking (0-1 K). 4 7

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 6th QU ATU
Jackson,Sharlee singled to center field (0-0). 4 7
ATU substitution: Fike,AJ pinch running for Jackson,Sharlee. 4 7
ATU substitution: Shank,Jenny replaces  at . 4 7
ATU position change: Shank,Jenny now playing dh from 4 7
White,Aly struck out swinging (0-1 S). 4 7
Winkfield,Anna walked (1-0 B); Fike,AJ advanced to second base. 4 7



Madewell,Destiney reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Fike,AJ advanced to third base;
Winkfield,Anna out at second base, ss unassisted. 4 7
ATU substitution: Gunter,Lexi pinch running for Madewell,Destiney. 4 7
Wilhelm,Caroline reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Gunter,Lexi out at second base, ss to 2b. 4 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Quincy - Top of 7th QU ATU
ATU substitution: Jackson,Sharlee replaces Fike,AJ at c, batting 3rd. 4 7
ATU substitution: Madewell,Destiney replaces Gunter,Lexi at 2b, batting 6th. 4 7
Dumas,Kaidence singled to left field (0-0). 4 7
Freeman,Alexus struck out looking (0-1 K). 4 7
QU substitution: Ingle,Karlie pinch hitting for Irby,Hailee. 4 7
Ingle,Karlie reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 F); Dumas,Kaidence out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 4 7
Moss,Kenzie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 7

Arkansas Tech - Bottom of 7th QU ATU


